
Club Championship 2025
Preliminary tournament results at 1 Mar 2025 5:31 pm
Warburton Golf and Sporting Club

Round 1 Saturday 15 February 2025 1st Round Club Championships
Round 2 Saturday 22 February 2025 2nd Round Club Championships
Round 3 Saturday 1 March 2025 Final Round Club Championships/ Monthly Medal
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Mens A Grade Gross Placings
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3

1 Michael Batten [Blue] 225 {+18}71 {+2} 73 {+4} 81 {+12}
2 Clinton Toohey [Blue] 229 {+22}76 {+7} 80 {+11} 73 {+4}
3 Paul Mason [Blue] 229 {+22}74 {+5} 80 {+11} 75 {+6}
4 Tim McKail [Blue] 230 {+23}80 {+11} 77 {+8} 73 {+4}
5 Seth Spenceley [Blue] 232 {+25}74 {+5} 79 {+10} 79 {+10}
6 Paul Osborne [Blue] 236 {+29}81 {+12} 77 {+8} 78 {+9}
7 Luke Patrick [Blue] 236 {+29}81 {+12} 75 {+6} 80 {+11}
8 Michael Pinkster [Blue] 237 {+30}78 {+9} 85 {+16} 74 {+5}
9 Peter Fox [Blue] 243 {+36}83 {+14} 77 {+8} 83 {+14}
10 Noel Cross [Blue] 245 {+38}82 {+13} 84 {+15} 79 {+10}
11 Daniel Fox [Blue] 255 {+48}89 {+20} 84 {+15} 82 {+13}
12 Ben Lever [Blue] 256 {+49}90 {+21} 80 {+11} 86 {+17}
13 Joel Coombs [Blue] 257 {+50}86 {+17} 90 {+21} 81 {+12}
14 Samuel Dennis [Blue] 257 {+50}83 {+14} 85 {+16} 89 {+20}
15 David Hatt [Blue] 260 {+53}78 {+9} 95 {+26} 87 {+18}
16 Gary Vollmer [Blue] 262 {+55}90 {+21} 90 {+21} 82 {+13}

David Lever 76 {+7}76 {+7}
Mark Dalton (from Access Golf - SC) 78 {+9}78 {+9}
Angus Smith [Blue] 78 {+9}78 {+9}
Troy Murphy 80 {+11}80 {+11}
Shane Campbell 82 {+13}82 {+13}
Josh Willuweit [Blue] 85 {+16}85 {+16}
Tom Barr [Blue] 86 {+17}86 {+17}
Paul Kennedy [Blue] 89 {+20}89 {+20}
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Preliminary tournament results at 1 Mar 2025 5:31 pm
Warburton Golf and Sporting Club
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Mens A Grade Nett Placings
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3

1 Seth Spenceley [Blue] 199 {–8}63 {–6} 68 {–1} 68 {–1}
2 Paul Osborne [Blue] 212 {+5}73 {+4} 69 {E} 70 {+1}
3 Tim McKail [Blue] 215 {+8}75 {+6} 72 {+3} 68 {–1}
4 Michael Pinkster [Blue] 216 {+9}71 {+2} 78 {+9} 67 {–2}
5 Michael Batten [Blue] 216 {+9}68 {–1} 70 {+1} 78 {+9}
6 Clinton Toohey [Blue] 217 {+10}72 {+3} 76 {+7} 69 {E}
7 Ben Lever [Blue] 220 {+13}78 {+9} 68 {–1} 74 {+5}
8 Luke Patrick [Blue] 221 {+14}76 {+7} 70 {+1} 75 {+6}
9 Peter Fox [Blue] 222 {+15}76 {+7} 70 {+1} 76 {+7}
10 Paul Mason [Blue] 223 {+16}72 {+3} 78 {+9} 73 {+4}
11 Joel Coombs [Blue] 224 {+17}75 {+6} 79 {+10} 70 {+1}
12 Noel Cross [Blue] 224 {+17}75 {+6} 77 {+8} 72 {+3}
13 Samuel Dennis [Blue] 227 {+20}73 {+4} 75 {+6} 79 {+10}
14 Daniel Fox [Blue] 228 {+21}80 {+11} 75 {+6} 73 {+4}
15 Gary Vollmer [Blue] 235 {+28}81 {+12} 81 {+12} 73 {+4}
16 David Hatt [Blue] 236 {+29}70 {+1} 87 {+18} 79 {+10}

Angus Smith [Blue] 66 {–3}66 {–3}
Mark Dalton (from Access Golf - SC) 70 {+1}70 {+1}
David Lever 71 {+2}71 {+2}
Shane Campbell 72 {+3}72 {+3}
Troy Murphy 72 {+3}72 {+3}
Paul Kennedy [Blue] 77 {+8}77 {+8}
Tom Barr [Blue] 78 {+9}78 {+9}
Josh Willuweit [Blue] 79 {+10}79 {+10}
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Mens B Grade Gross Placings
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3

1 Christopher Leighton [Blue] 247 {+40}80 {+11} 78 {+9} 89 {+20}
2 Lee Creedy [Blue] 255 {+48}86 {+17} 80 {+11} 89 {+20}
3 Steuart Hawke [Blue] 263 {+56}88 {+19} 84 {+15} 91 {+22}
4 Simon Spenceley [Blue] 264 {+57}85 {+16} 91 {+22} 88 {+19}
5 Angus Hall [Blue] 271 {+64}86 {+17} 94 {+25} 91 {+22}
6 Alan Keymer [Blue] 273 {+66}86 {+17} 95 {+26} 92 {+23}
7 Ron Hottes [Blue] 276 {+69}95 {+26} 94 {+25} 87 {+18}
8 Neil Leckenby [Blue] 276 {+69}98 {+29} 89 {+20} 89 {+20}
9 Andy Lockey [Blue] 278 {+71}95 {+26} 92 {+23} 91 {+22}
10 Ken White [Blue] 280 {+73}92 {+23} 99 {+30} 89 {+20}
11 Rod Kempton [Blue] 280 {+73}94 {+25} 95 {+26} 91 {+22}
12 Geoff Sharp [Blue] 284 {+77}105 {+36} 88 {+19} 91 {+22}
13 Joshua Hin [Blue] 286 {+79}97 {+28} 91 {+22} 98 {+29}
14 David Wappett [Blue] 288 {+81}99 {+30} 94 {+25} 95 {+26}
15 Darryl Ward [Blue] 289 {+82}108 {+39} 98 {+29} 83 {+14}
16 Ashleigh Hall [Blue] 289 {+82}97 {+28} 101 {+32} 91 {+22}
17 Brayden Millar [Blue] 292 {+85}94 {+25} 97 {+28} 101 {+32}
18 Trevor Porter [Blue] 293 {+86}102 {+33} 96 {+27} 95 {+26}

Shane Ford [Blue] 184 {+46}94 {+25} 90 {+21}
Roger Mataele [Blue] 185 {+47}90 {+21} 95 {+26}
Jim Stewart [Blue] 187 {+49}88 {+19} 99 {+30}
Peter Whitehead [Blue] 189 {+51}101 {+32} 88 {+19}
Stuart Patrick 196 {+58}97 {+28} 99 {+30}
Simon Van Dam [Blue] 202 {+64}94 {+25} 108 {+39}
Liam Kay [Blue] 84 {+15}84 {+15}
Sean Kennedy [Blue] 88 {+19}88 {+19}
John Trathen 94 {+25}94 {+25}
Dale Horrobin [Blue] 95 {+26}95 {+26}
Ryan Wilson 97 {+28}97 {+28}
Raymond Gilmore 97 {+28}97 {+28}
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Mens B Grade Gross Placings (continued)
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3
Craig Staggard 99 {+30}99 {+30}
Tim Jones 101 {+32}101 {+32}
Alan Macdonald [Blue] 104 {+35}104 {+35}
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Mens B Grade Nett Placings
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3

1 Simon Spenceley [Blue] 207 {E}66 {–3} 72 {+3} 69 {E}
2 Angus Hall [Blue] 208 {+1}65 {–4} 73 {+4} 70 {+1}
3 Christopher Leighton [Blue] 208 {+1}67 {–2} 65 {–4} 76 {+7}
4 Lee Creedy [Blue] 210 {+3}71 {+2} 65 {–4} 74 {+5}
5 Steuart Hawke [Blue] 215 {+8}72 {+3} 68 {–1} 75 {+6}
6 Rod Kempton [Blue] 217 {+10}73 {+4} 74 {+5} 70 {+1}
7 Neil Leckenby [Blue] 225 {+18}81 {+12} 72 {+3} 72 {+3}
8 Ron Hottes [Blue] 228 {+21}79 {+10} 78 {+9} 71 {+2}
9 Alan Keymer [Blue] 231 {+24}72 {+3} 81 {+12} 78 {+9}
10 Darryl Ward [Blue] 232 {+25}89 {+20} 79 {+10} 64 {–5}
11 Ashleigh Hall [Blue] 232 {+25}78 {+9} 82 {+13} 72 {+3}
12 Brayden Millar [Blue] 232 {+25}74 {+5} 77 {+8} 81 {+12}
13 Trevor Porter [Blue] 233 {+26}82 {+13} 76 {+7} 75 {+6}
14 Joshua Hin [Blue] 235 {+28}80 {+11} 74 {+5} 81 {+12}
15 Geoff Sharp [Blue] 236 {+29}89 {+20} 72 {+3} 75 {+6}
16 David Wappett [Blue] 237 {+30}82 {+13} 77 {+8} 78 {+9}
17 Ken White [Blue] 238 {+31}78 {+9} 85 {+16} 75 {+6}
18 Andy Lockey [Blue] 239 {+32}82 {+13} 79 {+10} 78 {+9}

Roger Mataele [Blue] 147 {+9}71 {+2} 76 {+7}
Peter Whitehead [Blue] 151 {+13}82 {+13} 69 {E}
Shane Ford [Blue] 152 {+14}78 {+9} 74 {+5}
Jim Stewart [Blue] 155 {+17}72 {+3} 83 {+14}
Stuart Patrick 158 {+20}78 {+9} 80 {+11}
Simon Van Dam [Blue] 170 {+32}78 {+9} 92 {+23}
Liam Kay [Blue] 71 {+2}71 {+2}
Sean Kennedy [Blue] 74 {+5}74 {+5}
John Trathen 77 {+8}77 {+8}
Dale Horrobin [Blue] 78 {+9}78 {+9}
Craig Staggard 79 {+10}79 {+10}
Ryan Wilson 80 {+11}80 {+11}
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Mens B Grade Nett Placings (continued)
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3
Raymond Gilmore 80 {+11}80 {+11}
Alan Macdonald [Blue] 83 {+14}83 {+14}
Tim Jones 85 {+16}85 {+16}
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Mens C Grade Gross Placings
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3

1 Scott Atkinson [Blue] 286 {+79}96 {+27} 93 {+24} 97 {+28}
2 Jordie Burge [Blue] 304 {+97}107 {+38} 94 {+25} 103 {+34}
3 Andrew McMath [Blue] 305 {+98}103 {+34} 101 {+32} 101 {+32}
4 Tex Van Der Kooi [Blue] 316 {+109}110 {+41} 104 {+35} 102 {+33}
5 Michael Eldridge [Blue] 324 {+117}110 {+41} 116 {+47} 98 {+29}
6 Robert Mills [Blue] 326 {+119}117 {+48} 110 {+41} 99 {+30}
7 Manny Humphris [Red] 327 {+120}111 {+42} 105 {+36} 111 {+42}

Robert Ferguson 198 {+60}105 {+36} 93 {+24}
Jake Troyahn [Red] 204 {+66}105 {+36} 99 {+30}
Matthew Maloney 214 {+76}109 {+40} 105 {+36}
David Scott [Blue] 231 {+93}116 {+47} 115 {+46}
Simon Cameron [Blue] 233 {+95}109 {+40} 124 {+55}
Alan Johnston [Blue] 101 {+32}101 {+32}
Barry Maltman 105 {+36}105 {+36}
Jake Dummett 106 {+37}106 {+37}
Josh Waddell [Blue] 106 {+37}106 {+37}
Peter Bell [Blue] 106 {+37}106 {+37}
Henk De Graaf [Blue] 107 {+38}107 {+38}
Michael Fox 111 {+42}111 {+42}
Kevin Conway [Blue] 117 {+48}117 {+48}
Robert Hendy 121 {+52}121 {+52}
Archie Graham [Red] 154 {+85}154 {+85}



Club Championship 2025
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Mens C Grade Nett Placings
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3

1 Scott Atkinson [Blue] 208 {+1}70 {+1} 67 {–2} 71 {+2}
2 Jordie Burge [Blue] 226 {+19}81 {+12} 68 {–1} 77 {+8}
3 Tex Van Der Kooi [Blue] 232 {+25}82 {+13} 76 {+7} 74 {+5}
4 Andrew McMath [Blue] 233 {+26}79 {+10} 77 {+8} 77 {+8}
5 Michael Eldridge [Blue] 234 {+27}80 {+11} 86 {+17} 68 {–1}
6 Manny Humphris [Red] 237 {+30}81 {+12} 75 {+6} 81 {+12}
7 Robert Mills [Blue] 245 {+38}90 {+21} 83 {+14} 72 {+3}

Robert Ferguson 152 {+14}82 {+13} 70 {+1}
Matthew Maloney 154 {+16}79 {+10} 75 {+6}
Jake Troyahn [Red] 164 {+26}85 {+16} 79 {+10}
David Scott [Blue] 169 {+31}85 {+16} 84 {+15}
Simon Cameron [Blue] 177 {+39}81 {+12} 96 {+27}
Henk De Graaf [Blue] 73 {+4}73 {+4}
Alan Johnston [Blue] 78 {+9}78 {+9}
Josh Waddell [Blue] 80 {+11}80 {+11}
Kevin Conway [Blue] 81 {+12}81 {+12}
Barry Maltman 83 {+14}83 {+14}
Peter Bell [Blue] 83 {+14}83 {+14}
Jake Dummett 84 {+15}84 {+15}
Michael Fox 84 {+15}84 {+15}
Robert Hendy 85 {+16}85 {+16}
Archie Graham [Red] 118 {+49}118 {+49}
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Preliminary tournament results at 1 Mar 2025 5:31 pm
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Ladies A Grade Gross Placings
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3

1 Meredith Nursey [Red] 254 {+47}86 {+17} 87 {+18} 81 {+12}
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Ladies A Grade Nett Placings
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3

1 Meredith Nursey [Red] 215 {+8}73 {+4} 74 {+5} 68 {–1}
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Ladies B Grade Gross Placings
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3

1 Georgie Houniet [Red] 307 {+100}97 {+28} 107 {+38} 103 {+34}
2 Deborah Hamment [Red] 325 {+118}113 {+44} 105 {+36} 107 {+38}



Club Championship 2025
Preliminary tournament results at 1 Mar 2025 5:31 pm
Warburton Golf and Sporting Club

Printed on 1/03/2025 Member Magic Page 12

Ladies B Grade Nett Placings
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3

1 Georgie Houniet [Red] 214 {+7}66 {–3} 76 {+7} 72 {+3}
2 Deborah Hamment [Red] 241 {+34}85 {+16} 77 {+8} 79 {+10}
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Ladies C Grade Gross Placings
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3

1 Merilyn Macdonald [Red] 337 {+130}113 {+44} 108 {+39} 116 {+47}
2 Patricia Eldridge [Red] 375 {+168}128 {+59} 121 {+52} 126 {+57}

Ineke De Graaf [Red] 117 {+48}117 {+48}
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Ladies C Grade Nett Placings
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3

1 Merilyn Macdonald [Red] 229 {+22}77 {+8} 72 {+3} 80 {+11}
2 Patricia Eldridge [Red] 243 {+36}84 {+15} 77 {+8} 82 {+13}

Ineke De Graaf [Red] 82 {+13}82 {+13}



Club Championship 2025
Preliminary tournament results at 1 Mar 2025 5:31 pm
Warburton Golf and Sporting Club

Printed on 1/03/2025 Member Magic Page 15

Overall Gross Placings
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3

1 Michael Batten [Blue] 225 {+18}71 {+2} 73 {+4} 81 {+12}
2 Clinton Toohey [Blue] 229 {+22}76 {+7} 80 {+11} 73 {+4}
3 Paul Mason [Blue] 229 {+22}74 {+5} 80 {+11} 75 {+6}
4 Tim McKail [Blue] 230 {+23}80 {+11} 77 {+8} 73 {+4}
5 Seth Spenceley [Blue] 232 {+25}74 {+5} 79 {+10} 79 {+10}
6 Paul Osborne [Blue] 236 {+29}81 {+12} 77 {+8} 78 {+9}
7 Luke Patrick [Blue] 236 {+29}81 {+12} 75 {+6} 80 {+11}
8 Michael Pinkster [Blue] 237 {+30}78 {+9} 85 {+16} 74 {+5}
9 Peter Fox [Blue] 243 {+36}83 {+14} 77 {+8} 83 {+14}
10 Noel Cross [Blue] 245 {+38}82 {+13} 84 {+15} 79 {+10}
11 Christopher Leighton [Blue] 247 {+40}80 {+11} 78 {+9} 89 {+20}
12 Meredith Nursey [Red] 254 {+47}86 {+17} 87 {+18} 81 {+12}
13 Daniel Fox [Blue] 255 {+48}89 {+20} 84 {+15} 82 {+13}
14 Lee Creedy [Blue] 255 {+48}86 {+17} 80 {+11} 89 {+20}
15 Ben Lever [Blue] 256 {+49}90 {+21} 80 {+11} 86 {+17}
16 Joel Coombs [Blue] 257 {+50}86 {+17} 90 {+21} 81 {+12}
17 Samuel Dennis [Blue] 257 {+50}83 {+14} 85 {+16} 89 {+20}
18 David Hatt [Blue] 260 {+53}78 {+9} 95 {+26} 87 {+18}
19 Gary Vollmer [Blue] 262 {+55}90 {+21} 90 {+21} 82 {+13}
20 Steuart Hawke [Blue] 263 {+56}88 {+19} 84 {+15} 91 {+22}
21 Simon Spenceley [Blue] 264 {+57}85 {+16} 91 {+22} 88 {+19}
22 Angus Hall [Blue] 271 {+64}86 {+17} 94 {+25} 91 {+22}
23 Alan Keymer [Blue] 273 {+66}86 {+17} 95 {+26} 92 {+23}
24 Ron Hottes [Blue] 276 {+69}95 {+26} 94 {+25} 87 {+18}
25 Neil Leckenby [Blue] 276 {+69}98 {+29} 89 {+20} 89 {+20}
26 Andy Lockey [Blue] 278 {+71}95 {+26} 92 {+23} 91 {+22}
27 Ken White [Blue] 280 {+73}92 {+23} 99 {+30} 89 {+20}
28 Rod Kempton [Blue] 280 {+73}94 {+25} 95 {+26} 91 {+22}
29 Geoff Sharp [Blue] 284 {+77}105 {+36} 88 {+19} 91 {+22}
30 Scott Atkinson [Blue] 286 {+79}96 {+27} 93 {+24} 97 {+28}
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Overall Gross Placings (continued)
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3

31 Joshua Hin [Blue] 286 {+79}97 {+28} 91 {+22} 98 {+29}
32 David Wappett [Blue] 288 {+81}99 {+30} 94 {+25} 95 {+26}
33 Darryl Ward [Blue] 289 {+82}108 {+39} 98 {+29} 83 {+14}
34 Ashleigh Hall [Blue] 289 {+82}97 {+28} 101 {+32} 91 {+22}
35 Brayden Millar [Blue] 292 {+85}94 {+25} 97 {+28} 101 {+32}
36 Trevor Porter [Blue] 293 {+86}102 {+33} 96 {+27} 95 {+26}
37 Jordie Burge [Blue] 304 {+97}107 {+38} 94 {+25} 103 {+34}
38 Andrew McMath [Blue] 305 {+98}103 {+34} 101 {+32} 101 {+32}
39 Georgie Houniet [Red] 307 {+100}97 {+28} 107 {+38} 103 {+34}
40 Tex Van Der Kooi [Blue] 316 {+109}110 {+41} 104 {+35} 102 {+33}
41 Michael Eldridge [Blue] 324 {+117}110 {+41} 116 {+47} 98 {+29}
42 Deborah Hamment [Red] 325 {+118}113 {+44} 105 {+36} 107 {+38}
43 Robert Mills [Blue] 326 {+119}117 {+48} 110 {+41} 99 {+30}
44 Manny Humphris [Red] 327 {+120}111 {+42} 105 {+36} 111 {+42}
45 Merilyn Macdonald [Red] 337 {+130}113 {+44} 108 {+39} 116 {+47}
46 Patricia Eldridge [Red] 375 {+168}128 {+59} 121 {+52} 126 {+57}

Shane Ford [Blue] 184 {+46}94 {+25} 90 {+21}
Roger Mataele [Blue] 185 {+47}90 {+21} 95 {+26}
Jim Stewart [Blue] 187 {+49}88 {+19} 99 {+30}
Peter Whitehead [Blue] 189 {+51}101 {+32} 88 {+19}
Stuart Patrick 196 {+58}97 {+28} 99 {+30}
Robert Ferguson 198 {+60}105 {+36} 93 {+24}
Simon Van Dam [Blue] 202 {+64}94 {+25} 108 {+39}
Jake Troyahn [Red] 204 {+66}105 {+36} 99 {+30}
Matthew Maloney 214 {+76}109 {+40} 105 {+36}
David Scott [Blue] 231 {+93}116 {+47} 115 {+46}
Simon Cameron [Blue] 233 {+95}109 {+40} 124 {+55}
David Lever 76 {+7}76 {+7}
Mark Dalton (from Access Golf - SC) 78 {+9}78 {+9}
Angus Smith [Blue] 78 {+9}78 {+9}
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Overall Gross Placings (continued)
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3
Troy Murphy 80 {+11}80 {+11}
Shane Campbell 82 {+13}82 {+13}
Liam Kay [Blue] 84 {+15}84 {+15}
Josh Willuweit [Blue] 85 {+16}85 {+16}
Tom Barr [Blue] 86 {+17}86 {+17}
Sean Kennedy [Blue] 88 {+19}88 {+19}
Paul Kennedy [Blue] 89 {+20}89 {+20}
John Trathen 94 {+25}94 {+25}
Dale Horrobin [Blue] 95 {+26}95 {+26}
Ryan Wilson 97 {+28}97 {+28}
Raymond Gilmore 97 {+28}97 {+28}
Craig Staggard 99 {+30}99 {+30}
Alan Johnston [Blue] 101 {+32}101 {+32}
Tim Jones 101 {+32}101 {+32}
Alan Macdonald [Blue] 104 {+35}104 {+35}
Barry Maltman 105 {+36}105 {+36}
Jake Dummett 106 {+37}106 {+37}
Josh Waddell [Blue] 106 {+37}106 {+37}
Peter Bell [Blue] 106 {+37}106 {+37}
Henk De Graaf [Blue] 107 {+38}107 {+38}
Michael Fox 111 {+42}111 {+42}
Kevin Conway [Blue] 117 {+48}117 {+48}
Ineke De Graaf [Red] 117 {+48}117 {+48}
Robert Hendy 121 {+52}121 {+52}
Archie Graham [Red] 154 {+85}154 {+85}
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Overall Nett Placings
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3

1 Seth Spenceley [Blue] 199 {–8}63 {–6} 68 {–1} 68 {–1}
2 Simon Spenceley [Blue] 207 {E}66 {–3} 72 {+3} 69 {E}
3 Angus Hall [Blue] 208 {+1}65 {–4} 73 {+4} 70 {+1}
4 Scott Atkinson [Blue] 208 {+1}70 {+1} 67 {–2} 71 {+2}
5 Christopher Leighton [Blue] 208 {+1}67 {–2} 65 {–4} 76 {+7}
6 Lee Creedy [Blue] 210 {+3}71 {+2} 65 {–4} 74 {+5}
7 Paul Osborne [Blue] 212 {+5}73 {+4} 69 {E} 70 {+1}
8 Georgie Houniet [Red] 214 {+7}66 {–3} 76 {+7} 72 {+3}
9 Tim McKail [Blue] 215 {+8}75 {+6} 72 {+3} 68 {–1}
10 Meredith Nursey [Red] 215 {+8}73 {+4} 74 {+5} 68 {–1}
11 Steuart Hawke [Blue] 215 {+8}72 {+3} 68 {–1} 75 {+6}
12 Michael Pinkster [Blue] 216 {+9}71 {+2} 78 {+9} 67 {–2}
13 Michael Batten [Blue] 216 {+9}68 {–1} 70 {+1} 78 {+9}
14 Clinton Toohey [Blue] 217 {+10}72 {+3} 76 {+7} 69 {E}
15 Rod Kempton [Blue] 217 {+10}73 {+4} 74 {+5} 70 {+1}
16 Ben Lever [Blue] 220 {+13}78 {+9} 68 {–1} 74 {+5}
17 Luke Patrick [Blue] 221 {+14}76 {+7} 70 {+1} 75 {+6}
18 Peter Fox [Blue] 222 {+15}76 {+7} 70 {+1} 76 {+7}
19 Paul Mason [Blue] 223 {+16}72 {+3} 78 {+9} 73 {+4}
20 Joel Coombs [Blue] 224 {+17}75 {+6} 79 {+10} 70 {+1}
21 Noel Cross [Blue] 224 {+17}75 {+6} 77 {+8} 72 {+3}
22 Neil Leckenby [Blue] 225 {+18}81 {+12} 72 {+3} 72 {+3}
23 Jordie Burge [Blue] 226 {+19}81 {+12} 68 {–1} 77 {+8}
24 Samuel Dennis [Blue] 227 {+20}73 {+4} 75 {+6} 79 {+10}
25 Ron Hottes [Blue] 228 {+21}79 {+10} 78 {+9} 71 {+2}
26 Daniel Fox [Blue] 228 {+21}80 {+11} 75 {+6} 73 {+4}
27 Merilyn Macdonald [Red] 229 {+22}77 {+8} 72 {+3} 80 {+11}
28 Alan Keymer [Blue] 231 {+24}72 {+3} 81 {+12} 78 {+9}
29 Darryl Ward [Blue] 232 {+25}89 {+20} 79 {+10} 64 {–5}
30 Ashleigh Hall [Blue] 232 {+25}78 {+9} 82 {+13} 72 {+3}
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Overall Nett Placings (continued)
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3

31 Tex Van Der Kooi [Blue] 232 {+25}82 {+13} 76 {+7} 74 {+5}
32 Brayden Millar [Blue] 232 {+25}74 {+5} 77 {+8} 81 {+12}
33 Trevor Porter [Blue] 233 {+26}82 {+13} 76 {+7} 75 {+6}
34 Andrew McMath [Blue] 233 {+26}79 {+10} 77 {+8} 77 {+8}
35 Michael Eldridge [Blue] 234 {+27}80 {+11} 86 {+17} 68 {–1}
36 Gary Vollmer [Blue] 235 {+28}81 {+12} 81 {+12} 73 {+4}
37 Joshua Hin [Blue] 235 {+28}80 {+11} 74 {+5} 81 {+12}
38 Geoff Sharp [Blue] 236 {+29}89 {+20} 72 {+3} 75 {+6}
39 David Hatt [Blue] 236 {+29}70 {+1} 87 {+18} 79 {+10}
40 David Wappett [Blue] 237 {+30}82 {+13} 77 {+8} 78 {+9}
41 Manny Humphris [Red] 237 {+30}81 {+12} 75 {+6} 81 {+12}
42 Ken White [Blue] 238 {+31}78 {+9} 85 {+16} 75 {+6}
43 Andy Lockey [Blue] 239 {+32}82 {+13} 79 {+10} 78 {+9}
44 Deborah Hamment [Red] 241 {+34}85 {+16} 77 {+8} 79 {+10}
45 Patricia Eldridge [Red] 243 {+36}84 {+15} 77 {+8} 82 {+13}
46 Robert Mills [Blue] 245 {+38}90 {+21} 83 {+14} 72 {+3}

Roger Mataele [Blue] 147 {+9}71 {+2} 76 {+7}
Peter Whitehead [Blue] 151 {+13}82 {+13} 69 {E}
Robert Ferguson 152 {+14}82 {+13} 70 {+1}
Shane Ford [Blue] 152 {+14}78 {+9} 74 {+5}
Matthew Maloney 154 {+16}79 {+10} 75 {+6}
Jim Stewart [Blue] 155 {+17}72 {+3} 83 {+14}
Stuart Patrick 158 {+20}78 {+9} 80 {+11}
Jake Troyahn [Red] 164 {+26}85 {+16} 79 {+10}
David Scott [Blue] 169 {+31}85 {+16} 84 {+15}
Simon Van Dam [Blue] 170 {+32}78 {+9} 92 {+23}
Simon Cameron [Blue] 177 {+39}81 {+12} 96 {+27}
Angus Smith [Blue] 66 {–3}66 {–3}
Mark Dalton (from Access Golf - SC) 70 {+1}70 {+1}
Liam Kay [Blue] 71 {+2}71 {+2}
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Overall Nett Placings (continued)
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3
David Lever 71 {+2}71 {+2}
Shane Campbell 72 {+3}72 {+3}
Troy Murphy 72 {+3}72 {+3}
Henk De Graaf [Blue] 73 {+4}73 {+4}
Sean Kennedy [Blue] 74 {+5}74 {+5}
Paul Kennedy [Blue] 77 {+8}77 {+8}
John Trathen 77 {+8}77 {+8}
Alan Johnston [Blue] 78 {+9}78 {+9}
Tom Barr [Blue] 78 {+9}78 {+9}
Dale Horrobin [Blue] 78 {+9}78 {+9}
Craig Staggard 79 {+10}79 {+10}
Josh Willuweit [Blue] 79 {+10}79 {+10}
Josh Waddell [Blue] 80 {+11}80 {+11}
Ryan Wilson 80 {+11}80 {+11}
Raymond Gilmore 80 {+11}80 {+11}
Kevin Conway [Blue] 81 {+12}81 {+12}
Ineke De Graaf [Red] 82 {+13}82 {+13}
Barry Maltman 83 {+14}83 {+14}
Alan Macdonald [Blue] 83 {+14}83 {+14}
Peter Bell [Blue] 83 {+14}83 {+14}
Jake Dummett 84 {+15}84 {+15}
Michael Fox 84 {+15}84 {+15}
Tim Jones 85 {+16}85 {+16}
Robert Hendy 85 {+16}85 {+16}
Archie Graham [Red] 118 {+49}118 {+49}
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Seniors Gross Placings
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3

1 Noel Cross [Blue] 245 {+38}82 {+13} 84 {+15} 79 {+10}
2 Meredith Nursey [Red] 254 {+47}86 {+17} 87 {+18} 81 {+12}
3 Daniel Fox [Blue] 255 {+48}89 {+20} 84 {+15} 82 {+13}
4 David Hatt [Blue] 260 {+53}78 {+9} 95 {+26} 87 {+18}
5 Gary Vollmer [Blue] 262 {+55}90 {+21} 90 {+21} 82 {+13}
6 Steuart Hawke [Blue] 263 {+56}88 {+19} 84 {+15} 91 {+22}
7 Simon Spenceley [Blue] 264 {+57}85 {+16} 91 {+22} 88 {+19}
8 Alan Keymer [Blue] 273 {+66}86 {+17} 95 {+26} 92 {+23}
9 Ron Hottes [Blue] 276 {+69}95 {+26} 94 {+25} 87 {+18}
10 Neil Leckenby [Blue] 276 {+69}98 {+29} 89 {+20} 89 {+20}
11 Andy Lockey [Blue] 278 {+71}95 {+26} 92 {+23} 91 {+22}
12 Ken White [Blue] 280 {+73}92 {+23} 99 {+30} 89 {+20}
13 Rod Kempton [Blue] 280 {+73}94 {+25} 95 {+26} 91 {+22}
14 David Wappett [Blue] 288 {+81}99 {+30} 94 {+25} 95 {+26}
15 Trevor Porter [Blue] 293 {+86}102 {+33} 96 {+27} 95 {+26}
16 Andrew McMath [Blue] 305 {+98}103 {+34} 101 {+32} 101 {+32}
17 Tex Van Der Kooi [Blue] 316 {+109}110 {+41} 104 {+35} 102 {+33}
18 Michael Eldridge [Blue] 324 {+117}110 {+41} 116 {+47} 98 {+29}
19 Deborah Hamment [Red] 325 {+118}113 {+44} 105 {+36} 107 {+38}
20 Robert Mills [Blue] 326 {+119}117 {+48} 110 {+41} 99 {+30}
21 Merilyn Macdonald [Red] 337 {+130}113 {+44} 108 {+39} 116 {+47}
22 Patricia Eldridge [Red] 375 {+168}128 {+59} 121 {+52} 126 {+57}

Roger Mataele [Blue] 185 {+47}90 {+21} 95 {+26}
Peter Whitehead [Blue] 189 {+51}101 {+32} 88 {+19}
Stuart Patrick 196 {+58}97 {+28} 99 {+30}
David Scott [Blue] 231 {+93}116 {+47} 115 {+46}
Sean Kennedy [Blue] 88 {+19}88 {+19}
Paul Kennedy [Blue] 89 {+20}89 {+20}
John Trathen 94 {+25}94 {+25}
Dale Horrobin [Blue] 95 {+26}95 {+26}
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Seniors Gross Placings (continued)
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3
Raymond Gilmore 97 {+28}97 {+28}
Craig Staggard 99 {+30}99 {+30}
Alan Johnston [Blue] 101 {+32}101 {+32}
Tim Jones 101 {+32}101 {+32}
Alan Macdonald [Blue] 104 {+35}104 {+35}
Barry Maltman 105 {+36}105 {+36}
Peter Bell [Blue] 106 {+37}106 {+37}
Henk De Graaf [Blue] 107 {+38}107 {+38}
Kevin Conway [Blue] 117 {+48}117 {+48}
Ineke De Graaf [Red] 117 {+48}117 {+48}
Robert Hendy 121 {+52}121 {+52}
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Seniors Net Placings
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3

1 Simon Spenceley [Blue] 207 {E}66 {–3} 72 {+3} 69 {E}
2 Meredith Nursey [Red] 215 {+8}73 {+4} 74 {+5} 68 {–1}
3 Steuart Hawke [Blue] 215 {+8}72 {+3} 68 {–1} 75 {+6}
4 Rod Kempton [Blue] 217 {+10}73 {+4} 74 {+5} 70 {+1}
5 Noel Cross [Blue] 224 {+17}75 {+6} 77 {+8} 72 {+3}
6 Neil Leckenby [Blue] 225 {+18}81 {+12} 72 {+3} 72 {+3}
7 Ron Hottes [Blue] 228 {+21}79 {+10} 78 {+9} 71 {+2}
8 Daniel Fox [Blue] 228 {+21}80 {+11} 75 {+6} 73 {+4}
9 Merilyn Macdonald [Red] 229 {+22}77 {+8} 72 {+3} 80 {+11}
10 Alan Keymer [Blue] 231 {+24}72 {+3} 81 {+12} 78 {+9}
11 Tex Van Der Kooi [Blue] 232 {+25}82 {+13} 76 {+7} 74 {+5}
12 Trevor Porter [Blue] 233 {+26}82 {+13} 76 {+7} 75 {+6}
13 Andrew McMath [Blue] 233 {+26}79 {+10} 77 {+8} 77 {+8}
14 Michael Eldridge [Blue] 234 {+27}80 {+11} 86 {+17} 68 {–1}
15 Gary Vollmer [Blue] 235 {+28}81 {+12} 81 {+12} 73 {+4}
16 David Hatt [Blue] 236 {+29}70 {+1} 87 {+18} 79 {+10}
17 David Wappett [Blue] 237 {+30}82 {+13} 77 {+8} 78 {+9}
18 Ken White [Blue] 238 {+31}78 {+9} 85 {+16} 75 {+6}
19 Andy Lockey [Blue] 239 {+32}82 {+13} 79 {+10} 78 {+9}
20 Deborah Hamment [Red] 241 {+34}85 {+16} 77 {+8} 79 {+10}
21 Patricia Eldridge [Red] 243 {+36}84 {+15} 77 {+8} 82 {+13}
22 Robert Mills [Blue] 245 {+38}90 {+21} 83 {+14} 72 {+3}

Roger Mataele [Blue] 147 {+9}71 {+2} 76 {+7}
Peter Whitehead [Blue] 151 {+13}82 {+13} 69 {E}
Stuart Patrick 158 {+20}78 {+9} 80 {+11}
David Scott [Blue] 169 {+31}85 {+16} 84 {+15}
Henk De Graaf [Blue] 73 {+4}73 {+4}
Sean Kennedy [Blue] 74 {+5}74 {+5}
Paul Kennedy [Blue] 77 {+8}77 {+8}
John Trathen 77 {+8}77 {+8}



Club Championship 2025
Preliminary tournament results at 1 Mar 2025 5:31 pm
Warburton Golf and Sporting Club

Printed on 1/03/2025 Member Magic Page 24

Seniors Net Placings (continued)
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3
Alan Johnston [Blue] 78 {+9}78 {+9}
Dale Horrobin [Blue] 78 {+9}78 {+9}
Craig Staggard 79 {+10}79 {+10}
Raymond Gilmore 80 {+11}80 {+11}
Kevin Conway [Blue] 81 {+12}81 {+12}
Ineke De Graaf [Red] 82 {+13}82 {+13}
Barry Maltman 83 {+14}83 {+14}
Alan Macdonald [Blue] 83 {+14}83 {+14}
Peter Bell [Blue] 83 {+14}83 {+14}
Tim Jones 85 {+16}85 {+16}
Robert Hendy 85 {+16}85 {+16}
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Juniors Gross Placings
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3

1 Manny Humphris [Red] 327 {+120}111 {+42} 105 {+36} 111 {+42}
Jake Troyahn [Red] 204 {+66}105 {+36} 99 {+30}
Archie Graham [Red] 154 {+85}154 {+85}
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Juniors Net Placings
Name ScoreRnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3

1 Manny Humphris [Red] 237 {+30}81 {+12} 75 {+6} 81 {+12}
Jake Troyahn [Red] 164 {+26}85 {+16} 79 {+10}
Archie Graham [Red] 118 {+49}118 {+49}


